

Bid Tabulation

2019 Sewer Lining Project  
 Village of Buffalo Grove, IL and Village of Wheeling

Date: Tuesday, July 2, 2019  
 Time: 11:00 AM

						ENGINEERS ESTIMATE				HOERR CONSTRUCTION				INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES				MICHELS PIPE SERVICES			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	TOTAL QUANTITY	BUFFALO GROVE QTY	WHEELING QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	VBG Price	Wheeling Price	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	VBG Price	Wheeling Price	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	VBG Price	Wheeling Price	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	VBG Price	Wheeling Price
1a.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING OF SEWER	LF	4,250	4,250		\$ 4.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ -	\$6	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ -	\$ 5.20	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ -	\$ 14.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ -
1b.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION CLEANING AND TELEVISIONING OF SEWER	LF	8,260		8,260	\$ 4.00	\$ 33,040.00	\$ -	\$ 33,040.00	\$8	\$ 66,080.00	\$ -	\$ 66,080.00	\$ 12.75	\$ 105,315.00	\$ -	\$ 105,315.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 99,120.00	\$ -	\$ 99,120.00
2a.	DYE TESTING OF EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	3	3		\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ -	\$1,000	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 673.30	\$ 2,019.90	\$ 2,019.90	\$ -	\$ 838.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ 2,514.00	\$ -
2b.	DYE TESTING OF EXISTING SERVICE CONNECTIONS	EA	2		2	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$1,000	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ -	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.00	\$ -	\$ 1,566.00
3a.	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 8" DIAMETER	LF	2,243	2,243		\$ 30.00	\$ 67,290.00	\$ 67,290.00	\$ -	\$31	\$ 69,533.00	\$ 69,533.00	\$ -	\$ 22.10	\$ 49,570.30	\$ 49,570.30	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 56,075.00	\$ 56,075.00	\$ -
3b.	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 8" DIAMETER	LF	472		472	\$ 30.00	\$ 14,160.00	\$ -	\$ 14,160.00	\$32	\$ 15,104.00	\$ -	\$ 15,104.00	\$ 32.70	\$ 15,434.40	\$ -	\$ 15,434.40	\$ 28.00	\$ 13,216.00	\$ -	\$ 13,216.00
4	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 10" DIAMETER	LF	894		894	\$ 40.00	\$ 35,760.00	\$ -	\$ 35,760.00	\$33	\$ 29,502.00	\$ -	\$ 29,502.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 22,797.00	\$ -	\$ 22,797.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 24,138.00	\$ -	\$ 24,138.00
5	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 12" DIAMETER	LF	1,527		1,527	\$ 50.00	\$ 76,350.00	\$ -	\$ 76,350.00	\$36	\$ 54,972.00	\$ -	\$ 54,972.00	\$ 31.60	\$ 48,253.20	\$ -	\$ 48,253.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 56,499.00	\$ -	\$ 56,499.00
6	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 21" DIAMETER	LF	2,007	2,007		\$ 120.00	\$ 240,840.00	\$ 240,840.00	\$ -	\$95	\$ 190,665.00	\$ 190,665.00	\$ -	\$ 88.50	\$ 177,619.50	\$ 177,619.50	\$ -	\$ 73.00	\$ 146,511.00	\$ 146,511.00	\$ -
7	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 24" DIAMETER	LF	4,566		4,566	\$ 130.00	\$ 593,580.00	\$ -	\$ 593,580.00	\$98	\$ 447,468.00	\$ -	\$ 447,468.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 388,110.00	\$ -	\$ 388,110.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 420,072.00	\$ -	\$ 420,072.00
8	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPELINING, 30" DIAMETER	LF	659		659	\$ 140.00	\$ 92,260.00	\$ -	\$ 92,260.00	\$162	\$ 106,758.00	\$ -	\$ 106,758.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 83,693.00	\$ -	\$ 83,693.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 86,329.00	\$ -	\$ 86,329.00
9a.	INTERNAL SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EA	27	27		\$ 100.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ -	\$125	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ -	\$ 151.60	\$ 4,093.20	\$ 4,093.20	\$ -	\$ 133.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ -
9b.	INTERNAL SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	EA	9		9	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ -	\$ 900.00	\$200	\$ 1,800.00	\$ -	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ -	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ -	\$ 2,385.00
10a.	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL	EA	5	5		\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$400	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 362.60	\$ 1,813.00	\$ 1,813.00	\$ -	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ -
10b.	PROTRUDING TAP REMOVAL	EA	1		1	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$800	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ 800.00	\$ 634.70	\$ 634.70	\$ -	\$ 634.70	\$ 344.00	\$ 344.00	\$ -	\$ 344.00
11a.	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1	1		\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$85,000	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ -	\$ 4,628.80	\$ 4,628.80	\$ 4,628.80	\$ -	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ -
11b.	BYPASS PUMPING	LS	1		1	\$ 320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00	\$ -	\$ 320,000.00	\$240,000	\$ 240,000.00	\$ -	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 340,000.00	\$ -	\$ 340,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ -	\$ 325,000.00
12b.	PRE-CONSTRUCTION SURFACE VIDEO RECORDING	LS	1		1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ -	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ -	\$ 9,350.00
13a.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	1		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$18,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2,631.30	\$ 2,631.30	\$ 2,631.30	\$ -	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ -
13b.	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1		1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 75,800.00	\$ -	\$ 75,800.00	\$ 70,575.00	\$ 70,575.00	\$ -	\$ 70,575.00
						<b>subtotal:</b>	\$ 1,560,155.00	\$ 365,955.00	\$ 1,194,200.00		\$ 1,394,057.00	\$ 397,073.00	\$ 996,984.00		\$ 1,360,293.30	\$ 264,476.00	\$ 1,095,817.30		\$ 1,459,185.00	\$ 350,591.00	\$ 1,108,594.00